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~ PUBLIC SCHOOL
Sector-21, Noida, G.B. Nagar

REVERBERATIONS
(AN INTER-SCHOOL COMPETITION)

The school will be hosting Reverberations — an Inter-School Event from 28 to 30 July, 2022.

18 July, 2022

Various events to be conducted are given below with the names of the Co-ordinators and other information as
indicated against each:

S.NO

10

11

12
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14

15

16
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18
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20

21

22

23

24

Overall I/C

Convenors

NAME OF THE EVENT

PICTURESQUE CANVAS
ECONOVATOR
MATH-O-THONE RELAY
JALTARANG
MATHE-MIT-CARTONE
JASHN-CELEBRATION OF LIFE
DO IT THE POD WAY

DEBATE (VAAD VIVAAD)
DOODLING UNDER WATER
GANGA - A RIVER IN PAIN

SHLOKOCHHARAN

FITNESS KA DOSE-AADHA
GHANTA ROZ

NRITYAGANIT
SANGEETATMAK ABHIVYAKTI
AANGIKA

MUSIC IS ALL PERVASIVE

SMART TINKERING CHALLENGE
(STC)

LA POESIE

MANCHATANTRA

FUTURISTIC METROPOLIS
RUBARU

THE EVOLVING
ENTREPRENEURS

RHYMOBATE

EXPRESSIVE CANVAS

Vice Principal

TEACHER IN-

CHARGE CLASSES
Ms Sonam Malik,
Ms. Rupali P LI
Ms Yasha Sharma, g
Ms. Shilpi S v
Ms Rani Negi, ¥
Ms. Mukul S R
Ms Sumana S, g
Ms. Pradeep Pallavi Vv
Ms Anita Verma, V-V
Ms. Ruchika Khanna
Ms Nisha Ray, g
Ms. Neha Yadav Vv
Ms Charu Gusain,
Ms. Rashi Anand Y
Ms Deepa Chaturvedi, g
Ms. Renu P v-v
Mr Faiz Ahmed,
Ms. Leena I-II & III-V
Ms Smriti Sharma, Vv
Ms. Sharmishta C
Dr. Nishi Nigam Vv
Ms Nishi Sourabh
Mr. Dinesh Bist
Mr. Vardhan Sharma VIVIL
Ms Namrta Kaushik,
Ms. Vaishali Mittal L
Ms Raijni Gathania, g
Ms. Sweta Gupta VI-VII
Mr Swapan M, T
Ms. Kavita Pandey LR
Mr Pradeep Pallavi, :
Ms Sumana S VIIX
Ms Rani Vaid,
Mr. Umesh Verma WL
Mr Mohit Bhola,
Mr. Anshul D XX
Ms Nivedita B,
Ms.Kritika Shreya, VIII-X
Ms. Deepti Mehra
Ms. Indula M
Mr Prabhat Mishra, XX
Ms Umesh Kumari, IX-X
Ms. Komal Mendiratta
Ms Anita Panda,
Ms. Ruby Singh XI-XII
Ms. Mandeep Kaur
Ms Rumpa B, ¥
Ms. Poonam S L
Ms Meetu Tripathi, IXXII

Ms Asha Menon

MODE VENUE

ONLINE ==

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

OFFLINE

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

ONLINE ==

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

ONLINE ==

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

OFFLINE

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

ONLINE ==

Bio Lab
Play Field

Music Room 1 & 2

Auditorium

Bio Lab
TAXIIIA

VA

ONLINE --
ONLINE ==

ONLINE --

ONLINE &
OFFLINE
ONLINE &
OFFLINE
ONLINE &
OFFLINE

ONLINE -

Auditorium
Music Room

Atal Lab

ONLINE ==

ONLINE -

ONLINE ==

OFFLINE Auditorium

OFFLINE

ONLINE &
OFFLINE

Bio Lab

Comp Lab

Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Manisha Arora and Ms Rashi Anand

DATE(S)

20.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
29.07.2022

30.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
29.07.2022

20.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
28.07.2022

20.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
28.07.2022

30.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
30.07.2022

28.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
28.07.2022

28.07.2022

28.07.2022

20.07.2022 &
30.07.2022
20.07.2022 &
30.07.2022
20.07.2022 &
30.07.2022

20.07.2022

20.07.2022

20.07.2022

20.07.2022
30.07.2022
30.07.2022
20.07.2022 &
28.07.2022
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Overall Co-ordination, Request for providing
substitution to the Item Incharges

Ms Rachna S, Ms Manisha A & Ms Rashi A

Entry Form Incharges (Through Google Forms)

¢ Respective Event Incharges
(All incharges are required to update the overall Incharges and
Vice Principal about the registrations received on a regular basis
e School Codes to be allocated by Ms Rachna Sondhi and Ms Manisha A

Inviting Judges for individual events

Event convenors are to arrange for the judges and submit a profile of
the judge to Vice Principal before 20t July, 2022.

Designing of E-Certificates

Ms Meenakshi Gulati & Mr Faiz A

Result Compilation

Overall I/C: Vice Principal
Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Manisha Arora, Ms Rashi Anand,
Ms Meetu T & Ms Asha M

Display of Results on School Website

Mr Yograj & Mr Sachin

Uploading of results on the school website

Ms Meetu T, Ms Asha M, Ms Sonam M, Mr Y R Malik & Mr Sachin Kumar

Photo Coverage (Item wise photographs are tobe
uploaded on the school website).

Mr Yuvraj Panwar and Mr Niladri S Das to create a google drive link
to collect captioned pics of each event (Respective I/Cs will upload
the photographs for their event in the Drive Link)

Prize Distribution Function (30 Jul, 2022)

Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Kamna Joshi & Ms Abha B

Mailing E-certificates to participating schools:
After closure of the event (Latest by 30 July,
2022)

Ms Manisha Arora & Ms Rashi Anand

(The Participation and Merit Certificates will be prepared by the Event
Incharges and will be mailed collectively by 30.07.2022 under the
supervision of Vice Principal).

‘Thank you’ letters for schools

Ms Manisha A, Mr Santhosh K

Report Writing (30 Jul, 2022)

Ms Rajni Gathania & Ms Dipti Tiwari

Uploading of Report (with Photographs) on
School Website latest by 02 Aug, 2022.

Ms Rumpa B & Ms Meenakshi G

Press Coverage

Ms Rajni G & Ms Mamta M

For Offline Events

Registration Desk

Ms Vaishali M, Mr Mohit B and Mr Anshul D

Welcoming and Guiding the incoming Schools

Ms Indula M and Ms Deepti Mehra

Hospitality for Judges and Guests

Ms Parimeeta K and Ms Abha B

Food and Beverages for participants

Ms Neha G and Ms Vibha ]

Setting up of venues

Ms Subha R, Ms Meenakshi G and Ms Ruby Singh.

Issue of Mikes, Speakers etc.

Mr P Pallavi & Mr Swapan M

Distribution
VPL, HMs, A.O.

All Staff Members
Website I/C, File

Le AR JANALIN
Asha Prabhakar
(Principal)
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FOR FURTHER INFO, VISIT OUR FB PAGE www.facebook.com/balbharatinoida
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