ION No.17/2022-2 18 July, 2022

REVERBERATIONS (AN INTER-SCHOOL COMPETITION)

The school will be hosting Reverberations – an Inter-School Event from 28 to 30 July, 2022.

Various events to be conducted are given below with the names of the Co-ordinators and other information as indicated against each:

Overall I/C : Vice Principal

Convenors: Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Manisha Arora and Ms Rashi Anand

S.NO	NAME OF THE EVENT	TEACHER IN- CHARGE	CLASSES	MODE	VENUE	DATE(S)
1	PICTURESQUE CANVAS	Ms Sonam Malik, Ms. Rupali P	II-III	ONLINE		20.07.2022
2	ECONOVATOR	Ms Yasha Sharma, Ms. Shilpi S	III-V	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Bio Lab	20.07.2022 & 29.07.2022
3	MATH-O-THONE RELAY	Ms Rani Negi, Ms. Mukul S	III-V	OFFLINE	Play Field	30.07.2022
4	JALTARANG	Ms Sumana S, Ms. Pradeep Pallavi	IV-V	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Music Room 1 & 2	20.07.2022 & 29.07.2022
5	MATHE-MIT-CARTONE	Ms Anita Verma, Ms. Ruchika Khanna	IV-V	ONLINE		20.07.2022
6	JASHN-CELEBRATION OF LIFE	Ms Nisha Ray, Ms. Neha Yadav	IV-V	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Auditorium	20.07.2022 & 28.07.2022
7	DO IT THE POD WAY	Ms Charu Gusain, Ms. Rashi Anand	IV-V	ONLINE		20.07.2022
8	DEBATE (VAAD VIVAAD)	Ms Deepa Chaturvedi, Ms. Renu P	IV-V	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Bio Lab	20.07.2022 & 28.07.2022
9	DOODLING UNDER WATER	Mr Faiz Ahmed, Ms. Leena	I-II & III-V	OFFLINE	I A & III A	30.07.2022
10	GANGA - A RIVER IN PAIN	Ms Smriti Sharma, Ms. Sharmishta C	V	ONLINE & OFFLINE	V A	20.07.2022 & 30.07.2022
11	SHLOKOCHHARAN	Dr. Nishi Nigam Ms Nishi Sourabh	V	ONLINE		28.07.2022
12	FITNESS KA DOSE-AADHA GHANTA ROZ	Mr. Dinesh Bist Mr. Vardhan Sharma	VI-VII	ONLINE		20.07.2022 & 28.07.2022
13	NRITYAGANIT	Ms Namrta Kaushik, Ms. Vaishali Mittal	VI-VIII	ONLINE		28.07.2022
14	SANGEETATMAK ABHIVYAKTI	Ms Rajni Gathania, Ms. Sweta Gupta	VI-VIII	ONLINE		28.07.2022
15	AANGIKA	Mr Swapan M, Ms. Kavita Pandey	VI-IX	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Auditorium	20.07.2022 & 30.07.2022
16	MUSIC IS ALL PERVASIVE	Mr Pradeep Pallavi, Ms Sumana S	VI-IX	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Music Room	20.07.2022 & 30.07.2022
17	SMART TINKERING CHALLENGE (STC)	Ms Rani Vaid, Mr. Umesh Verma	VI-IX	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Atal Lab	20.07.2022 & 30.07.2022
18	LA POESIE	Mr Mohit Bhola, Mr. Anshul D	IX-X	ONLINE		20.07.2022
19	MANCHATANTRA	Ms Nivedita B, Ms.Kritika Shreya, Ms. Deepti Mehra	VIII-X	ONLINE		20.07.2022
20	FUTURISTIC METROPOLIS	Ms. Indula M Mr Prabhat Mishra,	IX-X	ONLINE		20.07.2022
21	RUBARU	Ms Umesh Kumari, Ms. Komal Mendiratta	IX-X	ONLINE		20.07.2022
22	THE EVOLVING ENTREPRENEURS	Ms Anita Panda, Ms. Ruby Singh Ms. Mandeep Kaur	XI-XII	OFFLINE	Auditorium	30.07.2022
23	RHYMOBATE	Ms Rumpa B, Ms. Poonam S	X-XII	OFFLINE	Bio Lab	30.07.2022
24	EXPRESSIVE CANVAS	Ms Meetu Tripathi, Ms Asha Menon	IX-XII	ONLINE & OFFLINE	Comp Lab	20.07.2022 & 28.07.2022

Overall Co-ordination, Request for providing substitution to the Item Incharges	Ms Rachna S, Ms Manisha A & Ms Rashi A		
Entry Form Incharges (Through Google Forms)	 Respective Event Incharges (All incharges are required to update the overall Incharges and Vice Principal about the registrations received on a regular basis School Codes to be allocated by Ms Rachna Sondhi and Ms Manisha A 		
Inviting Judges for individual events	Event convenors are to arrange for the judges and submit a profile of the judge to Vice Principal before 20 th July, 2022.		
Designing of E-Certificates	Ms Meenakshi Gulati & Mr Faiz A		
Result Compilation	Overall I/C: Vice Principal Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Manisha Arora, Ms Rashi Anand, Ms Meetu T & Ms Asha M		
Display of Results on School Website	Mr Yograj & Mr Sachin		
Uploading of results on the school website	Ms Meetu T, Ms Asha M, Ms Sonam M, Mr Y R Malik & Mr Sachin Kumar		
Photo Coverage (Item wise photographs are tobe uploaded on the school website).	Mr Yuvraj Panwar and Mr Niladri S Das to create a google drive link to collect captioned pics of each event (Respective I/Cs will upload the photographs for their event in the Drive Link)		
Prize Distribution Function (30 Jul, 2022)	Ms Rachna Sondhi, Ms Kamna Joshi & Ms Abha B		
Mailing E-certificates to participating schools: After closure of the event (Latest by 30 July, 2022)	Ms Manisha Arora & Ms Rashi Anand (The Participation and Merit Certificates will be prepared by the Event Incharges and will be mailed collectively by 30.07.2022 under the supervision of Vice Principal).		
'Thank you' letters for schools	Ms Manisha A, Mr Santhosh K		
Report Writing (30 Jul, 2022)	Ms Rajni Gathania & Ms Dipti Tiwari		
Uploading of Report (with Photographs) on School Website latest by 02 Aug, 2022.	Ms Rumpa B & Ms Meenakshi G		
Press Coverage	Ms Rajni G & Ms Mamta M		

For Offline Events

Registration Desk	Ms Vaishali M, Mr Mohit B and Mr Anshul D		
Welcoming and Guiding the incoming Schools	Ms Indula M and Ms Deepti Mehra		
Hospitality for Judges and Guests	Ms Parimeeta K and Ms Abha B		
Food and Beverages for participants	Ms Neha G and Ms Vibha J		
Setting up of venues	Ms Subha R, Ms Meenakshi G and Ms Ruby Singh.		
Issue of Mikes, Speakers etc.	Mr P Pallavi & Mr Swapan M		

Asha Prabhakar (Principal) स्वच्छ भारत

एक कदम स्वच्छता की ओर

Distribution VPL, HMs, A.O. All Staff Members Website I/C, File

FOR FURTHER INFO, VISIT OUR FB PAGE www.facebook.com/balbharatinoida

www.twitter.com/BBPSNoida

www.instagram.com/balbharatiND

























